SERA-45
September 26, 2025

Virtual Event

Zoom Link: https://purdue-edu.zoom.us/s/94753069014

Agenda Items

10:00 am
10:10 am
12:00 pm
12:15 pm

12:45 pm

1:30 pm
1:45pm

2:00 pm

Welcome and Introductions
State Reports

Short Break

Guest Speaker

Discussion about the future of the group. Some things to consider for this
conversation:

Is the group still relevant?

Do some things need to change?

Time of year?

Is in-person dead for this group?

What are the priorities?

Is everyone actually even signed up in NIMSS?
Do we want to not renew?

Any Other Business
Assignments for 2026

Meeting Ends


https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpurdue-edu.zoom.us%2Fs%2F94753069014&data=05%7C02%7Cplangenh%40purdue.edu%7Cd6df57223f5d4966a78a08ddf6dd506b%7C4130bd397c53419cb1e58758d6d63f21%7C1%7C0%7C638938152591792841%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=aAVLTvO0bLIvIYyMwwYRmKfVa5WXmrf%2BuWRRNh8JDsw%3D&reserved=0

