SERA-45

September 26, 2025

Virtual Event

Zoom Link: https://purdue-edu.zoom.us/s/94753069014

Agenda Items

10:00 am	Welcome and Introductions
10:10 am	State Reports
12:00 pm	Short Break
12:15 pm	Guest Speaker
12:45 pm	Discussion about the future of the group. Some things to consider for this conversation:

- Is the group still relevant?
- Do some things need to change?
- Time of year?
- Is in-person dead for this group?
- What are the priorities?
- Is everyone actually even signed up in NIMSS?
- Do we want to not renew?

1:30 pm	Any Other Business
1:45 pm	Assignments for 2026
2:00 pm	Meeting Ends